

## SPAR Group to Present at 3rd Annual LD MICRO Conference on December 9th, 2010

TARRYTOWN, NY -- (MARKET WIRE) -- 11/30/10 -- SPAR Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: SGRP) (the "Company" or "SPAR"), a leading supplier of retail merchandising and other marketing services throughout the United States and internationally, today announced that Gary Raymond, President and Chief Executive Officer, will present at the 3rd Annual LD MICRO Conference on Thursday, December 9th at 12:30 pm PST, being held at the Luxe Sunset Boulevard Hotel in Los Angeles, CA.

Details for SPAR Group's Presentation are as follow:

Date: Thursday, December 9, 2010

Time: 12:30 p.m. PST Room: Track 4

Location: Luxe Sunset Boulevard Hotel in Los Angeles, CA

Presenting companies must be invited by LD MICRO management in order to attend the conference. At the conference, SPAR Group will also host one-on-one meetings with investors.

More information about the LD MICRO conference is available at www.ldmicro.com.

## About LD MICRO

LD MICRO is a by-invitation only newsletter firm that focuses on finding undervalued companies in the micro-cap space and providing research for its clients. Since 2002, the firm has published an annual list of recommended stocks as well as comprehensive reports on select names throughout the year. It is a non-registered investment advisor.

Contact for LD MICRO: Chris Lahiji, President of LD MICRO, +1-408-457-1042, Chris@ldmicro.com.

## About SPAR Group

SPAR Group, Inc. is a diversified international merchandising and marketing services company that provides a broad array of services worldwide to help companies improve their sales, operating efficiency and profits at retail locations. SPAR Group provides product services, project services, in-store events, radio frequency identification ("RFID"), technology services and marketing research covering all product and trade classifications, including mass market, drug store, convenience store and grocery chains. Product services include product additions; placement, reordering, replenishment, labeling, evaluation and deletions, and project services include seasonal and special product promotions, product recalls and complete setups of departments and stores. The company operates throughout the United States and internationally in 9 of the most populated countries, including China and India. For more information, visit the SPAR Group's Web site at http://www.sparinc.com/.

For more information, contact:

James R. Segreto

Chief Financial Officer

SPAR Group, Inc.

(914) 332-4100

Investors:

Alan Sheinwald

Email Contact

Mark McPartland

## Email Contact

Alliance Advisors, LLC

(914) 669-0222

Source: SPAR Group Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media